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Decision No. _4_0_5_0_0_ COV~SS:ON OF TEZ S~,~ OF ~~~! iJ # IdIJ! BEFORE TEE ?OE~IC UTI~!:IES 

In the Matter of th~ A~~ll~~t~on of 
JACK SCRI:?P and PAm.. :Ju:.n::)!::A!{ to increo.te 
fares on the On·ca.rio-,Ul'ln.r.i ACI",;,t ~ f)l tr..e 
Citrus Eelt tines. 

In the Matte::' of the A~:pli6f;\tio::l 0: 
JACK SCRIP:> and. PAUI, ::JILL!N'G~ ... \{ to increaze 
fares on the Pomo~~-C~n~ Route of the 
Citrus Belt Lines. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Application No. 27778 

A~pl!cation No. 27779 

m"RY lr.. :ot'S~E:t for the cities of Ontario and 
Upland~ 

O?IN'ION -------
Jack Sehipp and Paul Dilli~~, copartners doino business ~der the 

~~e of Citrus Belt Lines: ~re engcced in tr~sport1ng passengers 01 motorbus 

ns ~ common c&rrier within ~d between the cities of Ontario and Upland, and 

passeneers .e.."'ld express \t~1th1n 8..'lc. between the cities of POl!lona and Chino. (1) 

By these a~~lications they seck autl:.ority to estab~ish incre~sed passenger fares. 

. Public hearing of both ~,~2ications was hAd upon a consolidated record 

before Examiner 3ryant at On~&rlo o~ April 8, 19~7. and t~e catters are ready 

]etwee~ Ontario aD~ Upl~d ~pplicants cpe~ate over two routes. On the 

Cl:l.m"'9US .r...-v-enue route the M"lllt one-wa.y ca.sh fa.re is 10 cents, in whiCh. no c:otl.II&e 

1r, proposed. Over the Euclid Avenue route the odult one-war cash fare .18 8 cents, 

except that a. 6-cent fare it alppl1cable to and from a collee;e located about m1dwa:, 

on the line. Transfers are issued fro~ the Euclid Avenue route to the Cempus 

Avenue route on the pa.yment of a. lO-cent !a.re. 

Applicants seek to increase the Euclid Avenue 11n~ ca.sh fire to 10 cents, 

and also to increase the ;O-::'idc co~te fare from $1.80 to $2.40, and the ;O-ride 

school fare from $1.20 to $1.80 ~nd to abolish the present round-trip fare of 

15 cents. The fares thus sought on the Euclid Avenue line are the same as those 

~OW applied on the CAmpus Avenue line, c~d if granted. will establish. uniform 

fares throughout the Ontario-Upland ar~a. 
(1) Ap~licants also provide a Sund8¥ passenger service from ~d to the state 

~rison near Chino. 
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A 27776 - 2777~ 

On the Pomo~Ch1no l1~e. applicants do not propose to increase the 

existing lo-cent cash fare app11e~blo ~1thin these cities. but seek to increase 

the 30-r1de commute rate from $3.00 to $4.50. and the 30-ride school rate from 

$2.30 to $3.00. ~he1 also ask to increase the one-way interurban fare between ' 

thece cities fro~ lS cents to 20 cents, and the roundMtrip fare from 25 cents to 

3S cents~ A 5-cent incr~ase is also sought in the one-way and round-trip faros 

between Pomona and the prison located to the south of Chino. 

No one op~osed tho highor fares sought herein. A representative of the 

c1ti~s of Ontario and Upland urgod the authorization of such fare increases-as. 

the Commission might find necessary to ~intain applicants' services. 

Evidence was presented throur~ exhibits and testiMOny of witnesses for 

a~p11cantst and of a Tr&ns~ort~t1on !ngincer of the Commission's staft. The 

witnesses agreed that revenues from present fares are insufficient to meet 

operating expenses. They attr1butedthe anticipated revenue deficit to increasod 

o~er~t1ng costs ~nd also to lessened p~:senger travel.' Xn most respects, the 

revenue ~d expen~e estimates of n~p11ceJ1ts' witnesses end of the Comm1ss1ont .s 

engineer were in substantial ?~cord. The engineer's est1~tesof both revenues 

~~d expcnsos for a twelve-month period begi~n1n& March 1. 1947. wore som~fhat 

l~ss than ap~11cants' esticates. The difference in expense estimate& was due 

~ainly to tb~ reduced deprec1ation expense deemed reason&ble b~ the Commission's 

e~g1neer. State and federal income taxes were not included by either, tor the 

re~son that the tax liability of the partners will be dependent largely upon 

the amount of their personal tax exe~tions.Thc results of operation under 

both present and proposed rates 2.S cstimcted by the app11cants and the Commis-

sion's engineer ore suom~rized in the table following: 
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A 27778 & 2777~ e· 

Comm. Engineer's Eth1b1t 

PrfZ:sent Proposed Present Proposed 
!1!\t~s RM~~ Rnt~s Rat!::s 

~55~nger Revenue $ 36 .. 773 $ 46 .. 170 $ 35 .. 870 S 45.080 
Other Rev~nuo "J..QQQ :3.QQQ. 2.6S0 2.~5Q 

Totll.1 aevenuo 39 .. 773 49.170 38.520 .4'7 .. 730 

Operating ~xpen$es 41.S32 41 • .532 40.210 40,210 
:)e'9r ccint10n 4 • .501 4 • .501 3.315 3.315 
Tl',xes'" 1.611 1.613 1.182 1.2Q.Q 
Total :::~en3e $ 47,666 S ~7,666 $ 45.310 $ 45.425 

~et Revenue (7.893) 1.504 (6.790) 2.305 

O'OerM 1ng Ratio 95.2» 

• I~eome taxes were not calculated. 

The evidence ind1c~tes that applicants will suffer a subst~t1al opern-

t1ng deficit unless rete 1ncrc~ecs r~c gr~tad. and ~~t tho net revon~ which 

the ~~~lica~t$ mC1 expect to receive under the increased fares is reasonable 

~~d nccessarJ to permit th~ cont1n~~t10n of adequate tr~t?ortat1on service. 

"T1th the establishment of the proposed. increased. farcs on the 2uclid 

Avenue line within :.md between 1Jplnnd and Ontario, e.ll the pnssenger fares in 

those eor..m'Wli ties will oe on a unif"Or:l basisC'.nd ,.rill a!f"ord tr£l.n~fers between 

the Euelid Avcn~c line ~d the C~~~C Avenue 11uQ. The C~pus Avenue ;1ne fares 

were cstt".b11Shcd u-pon the inauguration of that service under authority granted. 

'by the Commission in its !lec1sior. ~ro. 3962Z issued :;ovem'ber 15. 1946. AlthoU€h 

the c.dd1tion of the C~mpu~ Avenue route consider~bly inerct'.sed the totl:'.l costs 

of o~crl'.t1on, ;:-.nd it would [I,:ppco.r tb.?t th~ revenues derivod from thL'.t line hAve 

not yet bcco~c su!ric1e~t to be~r the fulJ costs of serviee. it is ev1d~nt 

thD.t the fare strueture or. the hlo lines should be the so.:ne. 

On consideration of all the evidence presented. we conclude ~~d find 

Ghoul~ be established. 

PubliC hea.ring M.ving been had in the a.bove entitled :;-_-p,lieation. full 

con~1der.?t1on of the In<.'\tters Z\nd things i!lvoh'cd htJ.ving be~n ho.ti. t'-lld the 
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Com!!'liseion being fully :'.d.viee<1., 

IT IS ~y ORDEBED thc.t 

1. Applicants be and tl':.ej ~e hereby c.uthorized to esta.blish, within 
nir.etj" (90) da.:,-s fro:":l the e!1'ective da.te of this order and on not 
1ea~ th~ ten (10) ~ys' notice to the Comcise1on ane to the 
p~bliC. ~he !ollowing 1'are$ in lieu of ad~t and student fares 
now be1nR c.s~esoed or. the line: involv~d: 

Between ~oint$ on ~elid Av~nue line which extends ,from 
De~ot Street and Euclid Avenue in Ontario. c.longEuclid 
Avenue t :a::.th Street and 'rhird: Avenue to the Pnei:f'1c 
:Electric p.o.1l'.rnj" Com?eoDY Depot in Up1Md..' 

Adult 1'n-res: 
One-war cash fare . . . . ... . . . 

Student 1'ares: 
:30-ride school tic:-:etz 

line-Between '!foints on ?omo'!')t'_C!'tino 
Between Pooo~ c.nd ~ly Street or 
between Cnino p~d Zly Street 

Adult one-w~y c~sh fare . .. . . .. 

3etwe~n Pooona ~d Chino 
.il.c:u1t o:.e-·Ilay c:.>.sh. fe.re ...... . 
Adult roun~-trip tickot •••••• 
Adult ;O-r!de co~~tation ticieet 
Student 3Q-ride co~u~atior. tic~et 

3et'ofeen ?o~on..'\ and. the Cali!or:lic. 
lnsti tu.tion 'for :·~er. 

Adul t one-wIlY cash fn.rO? 
Adult round-trip tickot 

. .. .. 

~oWee!l. Ch.ino 2nd the Cali~Qrnia. 
Institution. for i-len 

Adul t one-wD.:,. ct'-sh fD.rc •• .. 

.. .. 

. , .. . .. 

S .10 

1.80 

.10 

.20 

.. ;5 
4 .. $0 
:3.00 

.30 

.50 

.10 

2. A'P"Ucants sh~,ll maint:l.in existing rulcz relll.t1ng tQ 
ehildrc~s' fa:es. 

:3. Free trrulsfers shall 'be iss\:.cc. bet'ofeen the 3u.cl1d Avenue 
and C~U$ Avenue routes on y~~cr.te of 2~~ fare herein 
D,uthorizec.. 

4. ~ot less then ten (10) dc.ys ~efore the effective date of the 
fD.!'es established 'Ul'I.c1.er this order .?'9plico.n.t shall post :pro-
minently in i~s 'buses. nnd z~ll thereafter maintain in legiole 
condition. '~ notice setting fort~ clearly all o! the ~ult and 
student fares cvailabl~ on the res'gective routes over which the 
'buses arc o~ero.tcd~ incl~ing n statem~nt of transfer ,r1vilegcs. 
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/e 
A 27779 & 27778 

hereof. 

5; ,A;;"':l11cnnts shall kc,,",O their dJo'ive.rs l'I4eqt.ULtel,Y s'IJ;p?11ed with 
roun~-trip tickets and co~tat1on ticket$ 60 that patrons 
may readil1 ~urchase such tickets as desired. 

~h18 order shAll become effective twenty (20) days from the date 


